

Project Name/No.: FY2024 Water Main Improvements, Task 3 - Vermont
 Avenue, Vermont Court, Vermont Terrace, Oak Street, & Academy
 Lane / 21670
 Bid Opening: 4/24/2025 2:00 PM
 Location: Southington, CT
 ENG/PM: Mariusz Jedrychowski / Sarah Read
 Base Bid Engineer's Estimate: \$750,000
 Bid Addition A Engineer's Estimate: \$640,000
 Bid Addition B Engineer's Estimate: \$350,000
 Total Base Bid+Bid Additions Engineer's Estimate: \$1,740,000

Issuing Office: Middletown Office
 213 Court Street, Suite 501
 Middletown, CT 06457

BID QUANTITIES			BIDDER'S NAME									
			John J. Brennan Construction Co., Inc.		Sunset Valley Construction, LLC		Ludlow Construction Co., Inc.		M. Rondano, Inc.		Genovesi Construction, LLC	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID
BASE BID												
1 Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
2A Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1,175	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 176,250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 182,125.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 193,875.00
2B Furnish and Install 4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	200	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 33,000.00
3 Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	3,500	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00
4A Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00
4B Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
4C Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
4D Furnish and Install 4-inch Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
5 Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	2	EA	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 21,800.00
6A Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stops and Taps	24	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 63,120.00
6B Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stops and Boxes	24	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 27,000.00
6C Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe	750	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 84,000.00
7A Furnish and Install 1-inch Water Service Replacement from Curb Stop to Water Meter	4	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
7B Allowance for Additional Service Pipe and Site Restoration for Water Service Replacements from Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8 Furnish and Install 1-inch Manual Air Release Valves or Blowoff Assemblies for Testing	6	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
9 Test Pit Excavation, Backfill, and Restoration	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10 Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
11 Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
12 Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	75	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
13A Temporary (Initial) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	160	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00
13B Permanent (Final) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	425	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 159,375.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 133,875.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 92,650.00
14 Bituminous Concrete Driveways and Sidewalk Pavement	200	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
15 Concrete Sidewalks, Walkways, and Driveway Aprons	175	SY	\$ 190.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 49,000.00
16 Bituminous Concrete Curbing	250	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
17 Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
18 Utility Coordination	1	Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19 Sewer Repair	1	Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21 Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	Allowance	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 21)				\$ 698,400.00		\$ 727,175.00		\$ 755,710.00		\$ 763,640.00		\$ 804,320.00
BID ADDITION A												
A-1 Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A-2A Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	1,250	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 193,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 192,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 206,250.00
A-2B Furnish and Install 4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-3 Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	3,500	LB	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 35.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00
A-4A Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-4B Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valves	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00
A-4C Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-4D Furnish and Install 4-inch Gate Valves	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A-5 Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	2	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 21,800.00
A-6A Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stops and Taps	25	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 65,750.00
A-6B Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stops and Boxes	25	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 28,125.00
A-6C Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe	750	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 84,000.00
A-7A Furnish and Install 1-inch Water Service Replacement from Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
A-7B Allowance for Additional Service Pipe and Site Restoration for Water Service Replacements from Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	Allowance	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A-8 Furnish and Install 1-inch Manual Air Release Valves or Blowoff Assemblies for Testing	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-9 Test Pit Excavation, Backfill, and Restoration	1	EA	\$ 2,643.41	\$ 2,643.41	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-10 Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
A-11 Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	50	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
A-12 Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	75	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
A- Temporary (Initial) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	140	TON	\$ 185.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,800.00

A-	Permanent (Final) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	380	TON	\$	230.00	\$	87,400.00	\$	240.00	\$	91,200.00	\$	375.00	\$	142,500.00	\$	315.00	\$	119,700.00	\$	218.00	\$	82,840.00
A-14	Bituminous Concrete Driveways and Sidewalk Pavement	200	SY	\$	75.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	70.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	80.00	\$	16,000.00
A-15	Concrete Sidewalks, Walkways, and Driveway Aprons	200	SY	\$	190.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	140.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	135.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	280.00	\$	56,000.00
A-16	Bituminous Concrete Curbing	300	LF	\$	25.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	13.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	30.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	15.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	12.00	\$	3,600.00
A-17	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
A-18	Utility Coordination	1	Allowance	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	10,000.00
A-19	Sewer Repair	1	Allowance	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
A-20	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00
A-21	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	Allowance	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	16,000.00
TOTAL BID ADDITION A						\$	619,443.41			\$	638,825.00			\$	668,285.00			\$	639,150.00			\$	709,440.00
BID ADDITION B																							
B-1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00
B-2A	Furnish and Install 8-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	625	LF	\$	160.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	200.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	93,750.00	\$	168.00	\$	105,000.00	\$	165.00	\$	103,125.00
B-2B	Furnish and Install 4-inch Ductile Iron Water Main	0	LF	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
B-3	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Fittings	1,750	LB	\$	4.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	9.00	\$	15,750.00	\$	0.01	\$	17.50	\$	7.00	\$	12,250.00	\$	3.50	\$	6,125.00
B-4A	Furnish and Install 12-inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	5,700.00	\$	11,400.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	5,550.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	8,400.00
B-4B	Furnish and Install 8-inch Gate Valves	2	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	3,150.00	\$	6,300.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	4,800.00
B-4C	Furnish and Install 6-inch Gate Valves	0	EA	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
B-4D	Furnish and Install 4-inch Gate Valves	0	EA	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
B-5	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$	9,700.00	\$	9,700.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	11,350.00	\$	11,350.00	\$	10,900.00	\$	10,900.00
B-6A	Furnish and Install 1-inch Corporation Stops and Taps	12	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	350.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	155.00	\$	1,860.00	\$	2,630.00	\$	31,560.00
B-6B	Furnish and Install 1-inch Curb Stops and Boxes	12	EA	\$	1,350.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	550.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	430.00	\$	5,160.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	12,000.00
A-6C	Furnish and Install 1-inch Copper Service Pipe	400	LF	\$	68.00	\$	27,200.00	\$	55.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	90.00	\$	36,000.00	\$	91.00	\$	36,400.00	\$	112.00	\$	44,800.00
B-7A	Furnish and Install 1-inch Water Service Replacement from Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	EA	\$	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
B-7B	Allowance for Additional Service Pipe and Site Restoration for Water Service Replacements from Curb Stop to Water Meter	1	Allowance	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
B-8	Furnish and Install 1-inch Manual Air Release Valves or Blowoff Assemblies for Testing	0	EA	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
B-9	Test Pit Excavation, Backfill, and Restoration	2	EA	\$	2,600.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	950.00	\$	1,900.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00
B-10	Ledge Excavation, Disposal, and Replacement Backfill	15	CY	\$	55.00	\$	825.00	\$	260.00	\$	3,900.00	\$	200.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	150.00	\$	2,250.00
B-11	Earth Excavation Below Grade and Replacement Backfill	15	CY	\$	27.00	\$	405.00	\$	40.00	\$	600.00	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	\$	50.00	\$	750.00	\$	65.00	\$	975.00
B-12	Replacement of Unsuitable Material Above Pipe Bedding and Initial Backfill	25	CY	\$	48.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,125.00	\$	50.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	35.00	\$	875.00	\$	65.00	\$	1,625.00
B-	Temporary (Initial) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	80	TON	\$	175.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	150.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	250.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	375.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	9,600.00
B-	Permanent (Final) Bituminous Concrete Pavement	200	TON	\$	235.00	\$	47,000.00	\$	240.00	\$	48,000.00	\$	375.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	375.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	220.00	\$	44,000.00
B-14	Bituminous Concrete Driveways and Sidewalk Pavement	50	SY	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	80.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	80.00	\$	4,000.00
B-15	Concrete Sidewalks, Walkways, and Driveway Aprons	0	SY	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-	\$	-
B-16	Bituminous Concrete Curbing	125	LF	\$	25.00	\$	3,125.00	\$	13.00	\$	1,625.00	\$	30.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	12.00	\$	1,500.00
B-17	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
B-18	Utility Coordination	1	Allowance	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
B-19	Sewer Repair	1	Lump Sum	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
B-20	Traffic Control	1	Allowance	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
B-21	Uniformed Police Officers for Traffic Control	1	Allowance	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00
TOTAL BID ADDITION B						\$	318,605.00			\$	335,900.00			\$	341,367.50			\$	359,045.00			\$	350,660.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ADDITIONS A & B						\$	1,636,448.41			\$	1,701,900.00			\$	1,766,962.50			\$	1,761,610.00			\$	1,864,420.00

Red text denotes contractor calculation error